PRINTED: 03/18/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G301	B. WING _			03/	11/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHESTERFIELD GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2287 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 227	objectives necessary as identified by the correquired by paragraph.  This STANDARD is repaired by paragraph.  This STANDARD is repaired by paragraph.  This STANDARD is repaired by paragraph.  Based on observation interview the individuation to have sufficient traininterventions relative 1 of 4 sampled clients.  Observation in the graph walk to the medication Continued observation.  #5 to sit at the kitcher Client #5 was then obstaff A and to make a toward staff to distance "go home". Observation revealed client #5 to of the group home and gone". Client #5 continued room and the "It's gone".  Further observation reclient #5 with looking referring to as "it's go observed to attempt to the staff and the staff	m plan states the specific to meet the client's needs, omprehensive assessment in (c)(3) of this section.  not met as evidenced by: n, review of records and all program plan (IPP) failed hing objectives or to behavior management for s (#5). The finding is:  oup home on 3/11/20 at 7:35 to exit his bedroom and in room of the group home. In at 7:50 AM revealed client in table and to eat breakfast. Inserved to get upset with greessive hand gestures be from him while verbalizing ion of client #5 at 8:10 AM walk to the medication room d to repeatedly yell "It's inued to walk in and out of the living room area yelling evealed staff A to assist for what the client was	W 2				
	observation revealed	ff in the kitchen. Subsequent staff B to enter the exit with a small toy car that		TITLE			(YE) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G301	B. WING			03/11/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHESTERFIELD GROUP HOME			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2287 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 227	Client #5 was then obedroom and to go bedroom of clienthe client to get up to staff. Continued obsstaff A to verbally proget your jacket" to wat the staff "go home 8:34 AM revealed cliwith staff A behind the observed to walk belphysical direction where the hallway. Client #8 "go home" and to be Additional observation to walk into the kitchest the client to get his less observed to reach for counter and grab stathen observed to graboth hands, pulling sarea until staff C intect Client #5 was observed to yell at both staintervention. Observed client #5 to walk with the door of the client #5 until the client #5 u	what he was looking for. beserved to return to his ack to bed.  AM revealed staff A to enter at #5 and to verbally prompt which client #5 ignored the ervation at 8:33 AM revealed ampt client #5 began yelling ". Further observation at ent #5 to exit his bedroom e client. Staff A was further hind client #5 providing en the client would stall in was observed to yell at staff whis breath on staff A.  In at 8:37 revealed client #5 en area and staff A to prompt anch. Client #5 was or his lunch on the kitchen ff A instead. Client #5 be staff A by the head with taff A around the kitchen red to attempt to hit staff C aff, A and C, during the ation at 8:52 AM revealed	W:	227			
		iury and for the client to be van for transport to the					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G301	B. WING		,	03/11/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHESTERFIELD GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2287 HARTLAND ROAD  MORGANTON, NC 28655	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 227	AM revealed the clier hand. Continued obs address client #5's in Interview with staff A can be difficult in the not had a behavior wiwhile.  Review of records for revealed an IPP date current IPP for client support plan (BSP) discharding, bothering/teadestruction and physi review of the IPP for objectives or specific relative to morning difference.	#5 on the facility van at 9:07 at to have bleeding from his ervation revealed staff B to lury with a band-aid. On 3/11/20 revealed client #5 mornings although he had the physical aggression in a client #5 on 3/11/20 d 6/13/19. Review of the #5 revealed a behavior ated 1/8/18 for target appliance, verbal aggression, using others, property cal aggression. Further client #5 revealed no training strategies and interventions efficulty.	W 22	27		
W 249	verified mornings are Interview with the facility had a had an upcoming psy behavior increase. For facility behaviorist verifiem in the mornings of completing morning rounterview with the QIE client #5 should have strategies and a morn behavior difficulties all the current IPP or BS	often difficult for client #5. ility behaviorist verified client in increase in behaviors and ich appointment to address urther interview with the rified client #5 has a hard with getting up and outine tasks. Subsequent DP and behaviorist verified specific intervention hing routine to address Ithough this was not part of P for the client. ENTATION	W 24	49		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G301	B. WING		03/11/2020	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHESTERFIELD GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2287 HARTLAND ROAD  MORGANTON, NC 28655	1 00/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
W 249	Continued From page		W 24	9		
	formulated a client's each client must rec treatment program of interventions and se and frequency to su	rdisciplinary team has individual program plan, serve a continuous active consisting of needed ervices in sufficient number apport the achievement of the in the individual program				
	Based on observat interviews, the facili listed in the individu	s not met as evidenced by: ions, review of records and ty failed to ensure objectives al program plans (IPP's) were scribed for 1 of 4 sampled ding is:				
	AM revealed client a walk to the medicati Continued observat #5 to sit at the kitch Client #5 was then out to staff A and to make toward staff to dista "go home". Observ revealed client #5 to of the group home a gone". Client #5 co	group home on 3/11/20 at 7:35 #5 to exit his bedroom and ion room of the group home. ion at 7:50 AM revealed client en table and to eat breakfast. observed to get upset with aggressive hand gestures noe from him while verbalizing ation of client #5 at 8:10 AM o walk to the medication room and to repeatedly yell "It's ntinued to walk in and out of he living room area yelling "Its				
	client #5 with lookin referring to as "it's g observed to attempt	revealed staff A to assist g for what the client was jone". Staff A was also t to redirect client #5 with s such as to pack his lunch				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G301	B. WING _			03/11/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHESTERFIELD GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2287 HARTLAND ROAD  MORGANTON, NC 28655		•	1 33/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	and to help assist star observation revealed medication room and client #5 agreed was Client #5 was then obedroom and to go bedroom of client the client to get up, the staff. Continued obsistaff A to verbally prowat the staff "go home 8:34 AM revealed client with staff A behind the observed to walk belient with a staff A behind the observed to walk belient with the client to get his luttoner and grab state to walk into the kitcher to get his luttoner and grab state observed to grab the observed to grab the nobserved to grab the observed to grab the	aff in the kitchen. Subsequent I staff B to enter the I exit with a small toy car that what he was looking for. bserved to return to his tack to bed.  AM revealed staff A to enter to the which client #5 ignored the ervation at 8:33 AM revealed ompt client #5 with "let's go", which client #5 began yelling ". Further observation at ent #5 to exit his bedroom the client. Staff A was further hind client #5 providing then the client would stall in 5 was observed to yell at staff ow his breath on staff A.  In at 8:37 revealed client #5 en area and staff A to prompt unch. Client #5 was r his lunch on the kitchen ff A instead. Client #5 was b staff A by the head with staff A around the kitchen revened to provide support. Find the staff C aff, A and C, during the attion at 8:52 AM revealed.	W 2	49			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
34G301	B. WING		03/11/2020
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 2287 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	•
FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
and injury and for the client to be facility van for transport to the ram.  client #5 on the facility van at 9:07 e client to have bleeding from his ed observation revealed staff B to #5's injury with a band-aid.  rds for client #5 on 3/11/20 P dated 6/13/19. Review of the client #5 revealed a behavior SP) dated 1/8/18 for target in-compliance, verbal aggression, ng/teasing others, property I physical aggression.  Intervention procedures of the BSP haviors of non-compliance hould follow a two prompt in client #5 refuses to participate in vities. Ask and wait for client #5's it the second prompt (2-5 minutes lient #5 with choices to select from possible. If after two requests, use to refuse a necessary vity attempt to use benign physical I him to the activity. If continued way and wait approximately 15 epeat two prompt sequence.  The qualified intellectual disabilities IDP) on 3/11/20 verified staff to prompt sequence with client #5	W 24	49	
	AG301  TER  TARRY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DRY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  The page 5  and injury and for the client to be facility van for transport to the gram.  In page 5  In client #5 on the facility van at 9:07  In client #5 on the facility van at 9:07  In client #5 on 3/11/20  In dated 6/13/19. Review of the client #5 revealed a behavior (SP) dated 1/8/18 for target con-compliance, verbal aggression, ing/teasing others, property of physical aggression.  Intervention procedures of the BSP chaviors of non-compliance should follow a two prompt on client #5 refuses to participate in vities. Ask and wait for client #5's at the second prompt (2-5 minutes alient #5 with choices to select from possible. If after two requests, uses to refuse a necessary vity attempt to use benign physical of him to the activity. If continued way and wait approximately 15 expeat two prompt sequence.  The qualified intellectual disabilities and prompt sequence with client #5 in the BSP. Interview with the	A BUILDING  34G301  B. WING  BARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RRY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  In page 5  and injury and for the client to be facility van for transport to the gram.  client #5 on the facility van at 9:07  the client to have bleeding from his ed observation revealed staff B to #5's injury with a band-aid.  rds for client #5 on 3/11/20  P dated 6/13/19. Review of the client #5 revealed a behavior ISP) dated 1/8/18 for target inn-compliance, verbal aggression, ing/teasing others, property in physical aggression.  Intervention procedures of the BSP haviors of non-compliance should follow a two prompt in client #5 refuses to participate in vities. Ask and wait for client #5's at the second prompt (2-5 minutes lient #5 with choices to select from possible. If after two requests, uses to refuse a necessary vity attempt to use benign physical d him to the activity. If continued way and wait approximately 15 apeat two prompt sequence.  the qualified intellectual disabilities and prompt sequence with client #5 in the BSP. Interview with the	A BUILDING  34G301  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL  2287 HARTLAND ROAD  MORGANTON, NC 28655  MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ICIECINCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL  ROY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  IN page 5  and injury and for the client to be facility van for transport to the gram.  Client #5 on the facility van at 9:07  re client to have bleeding from his ed observation revealed staff B to #5's injury with a band-aid.  rds for client #5 on 3/11/20  P dated 6/13/19. Review of the client #5 revealed a behavior ISSP) dated 1/8/18 for target sin-compliance, verbal aggression, ing/leasing others, property it physical aggression.  Intervention procedures of the BSP haviors of non-compliance hishould follow a two prompt in client #5 refuses to participate in wities. Ask and wait for client #5's it the second prompt (2-5 minutes lient #5 with choices to select from possible. If after two requests, use to refuse a necessary vity attempt to use benign physical d him to the activity. If continued way and wait approximately 15 epeat two prompt sequence.  the qualified intellectual disabilities MDP) on 3/11/20 verified staff wo prompt sequence with client #5  ID PROVIDER'S LAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655  ID PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PROVIDER'S LAND FOOL (EACH TAG)  PREFIX TAG  PROVIDER'S LAND FOOL (EACH TAG)  PROVIDER'S LAND FOOL (EACH TAG)  PREFIX TAG  PROVIDER'S LAND FOOL (EACH TAG)  PREFIX TAG  PROVIDER'S LAND FOOL (EACH TAG)  PROVIDER'S LAND FOOL (EACH TA

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G301	B. WING		03/11/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHESTERFIELD GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2287 HARTLAND ROAD  MORGANTON, NC 28655		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
W 249	been provided to clie remained non-comp	n 15 minute wait should have ent #5 after the client liant with multiple verbal to "get up", "get ready", "get	W 24	19		
W 436	SPACE AND EQUIP CFR(s): 483.470(g)( The facility must furr and teach clients to choices about the us hearing and other co and other devices id	MENT 2) hish, maintain in good repair, use and to make informed se of dentures, eyeglasses, ommunications aids, braces,	W 43	36		
	Based on observation failed to maintain addrepair relative to a work clients (#2). The find Observation of client 3/10-11/20 survey rewheelchair for amburobservation revealed rest to be torn with exposervation revealed right arm rest to be beginning to develop Review of records for revealed an admission 10/23/18. Further resindividual program p	t #2 throughout the evealed the client to use a lation. Continued of the cover to the right arm exposed padding. Further of the exposed padding of the proken down with a hole				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G301	B. WING _			03/11/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHESTERFIELD GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2287 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 436	and uses a manual w  Interview with staff B #2's right wheelchair when staff were learn to the chair when the group home. Intervie intellectual disabilities 3/11/20 verified a repa submitted relative to c Further interview with wheelchair should har	on 3/11/20 revealed client armrest became damaged ing how to attach a lap tray client was admitted to the w with the qualified professional (QIDP) on air order had not been	W 4	36			